2002 Public Library Annual Report
Computer and Internet Access Policies

2002 LSA Internet Access
Library Population for Patrons
ADAMS COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM 256,017 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
AGUILAR PUBLIC LIBRARY 600 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
AKRON PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,698 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
ALAMOSA/SOUTHERN PEAKS PUBLIC LIBRARY 15,282 PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
ARAPAHOE LIBRARY DISTRICT 188,628 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
AURORA PUBLIC LIBRARY 282,940 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BACA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,514 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,141 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BENT COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT/LAS ANIMAS 4,823 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BERTHOUD PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,117 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BOULDER PUBLIC LIBRARY 94,680 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BROOMFIELD/EISENHOWER PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,121 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
BURLINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,677 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
CANON CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 47,209 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
CLEAR CREEK LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,485 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
CONEJOS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 8,401 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
CORTEZ PUBLIC LIBRARY 8,081 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
COSTILLA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY* 3,723
COTOPAXI SCHOOL/COMMUNITY LIBRARY 2,645 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
CRAIG-MOFFAT COUNTY LIBRARY 13,190 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DACONO PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,162 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DELTA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 28,809 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DENVER PUBLIC LIBRARY 559,610 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DOLORES COUNTY SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIB / DOVE CREEK 1,844 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DOLORES LIBRARY DISTRICT/MONTEZUMA COUNTY 3,524 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 200,385 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
DURANGO PUBLIC LIBRARY 45,475 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
EAGLE VALLEY LIBRARY DISTRICT 34,590 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
EAST CHEYENNE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,637 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
EAST MORGAN COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT/BRUSH 8,036 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
EAST ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT 15,007 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
ELBERT COUNTY LIBRARY 21,441 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
ENGLEWOOD PUBLIC LIBRARY 32,393 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
ESTES VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 11,525 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
FLAGLER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 631 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
FLEMING COMMUNITY LIBRARY 1,005 NA - not applicable
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FLORENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,801 PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
FORT COLLINS PUBLIC LIBRARY 122,521 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
FORT MORGAN PUBLIC LIBRARY 11,132 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
FOWLER PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,180 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
GARFIELD CO PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM 45,931 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
GILPIN COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 4,845 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
GRAND COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 12,909 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
GUNNISON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 14,012 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
HAXTUN PUBLIC LIBRARY 988 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
HINSDALE LIBRARY DISTRICT/LAKE CITY 794 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
HOLLY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,034 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
HOLYOKE/HEGINBOTHAM LIBRARY 2,273 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
HUGO PUBLIC LIBRARY 873 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
IGNACIO LIBRARY DISTRICT 5,485 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,620 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 531,155 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
JULESBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,452 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
KIOWA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,598 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LA JUNTA/WOODRUFF MEMORIAL LIBRARY 7,456 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LA VETA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,415 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LAFAYETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY 23,552 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 7,878 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LAMAR PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,206 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LIMON MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2,143 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LITTLETON/BEMIS PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,317 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LONGMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY 74,675 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LOUISVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY 18,947 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LOVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 53,345 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
LYONS DEPOT LIBRARY 1,617 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MANCOS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,875 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MANITOU SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,136 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MANZANOLA SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,051 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MEEKER REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 3,441 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MESA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 119,975 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MINERAL COUNTY SCHOOL/REGIONAL PUBLIC LIBRARY 843 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
MONTROSE LIBRARY DISTRICT 33,856 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
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NEDERLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,722 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
NORTHEAST COLORADO BOOKMOBILE 27,884 ST - library staff only
NORTHERN CHAFFEE COUNTY LIB DIST/BUENA VISTA 7,723 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
NUCLA PUBLIC LIBRARY 745 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
ORDWAY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,207 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
OURAY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,521 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PARK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 15,327 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PENROSE LIBRARY DISTRICT 4,215 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PIKES PEAK LIBRARY DISTRICT 488,533 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PINE RIVER PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT/BAYFIELD 6,298 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PITKIN COUNTY LIBRARY 11,201 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 144,383 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
RAMPART LIBRARY DISTRICT/WOODLAND PARK 17,524 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
RANGELY REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,529 ST - library staff only
RED FEATHER LAKES COMMUNITY LIBRARY 5,178 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
RIDGWAY LIBRARY DISTRICT* 1,931
RIO GRANDE LIBRARY DISTRICT 12,518 ST - library staff only
ROCKY FORD PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,213 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SAGUACHE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 6,100 PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
SAN MIGUEL LIBRARY DISTRICT # 1L/TELLURIDE 5,485 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SAN MIGUEL LIBRARY DISTRICT # 2/INORWOOD PL 1,785 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SECURITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 39,865 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SILVERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 533 PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
SOUTH CHAFFEE COUNTY REGIONAL LIB DIST/SALIDA 8,929 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SOUTH ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,904 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SOUTHERN TELLER COUNTY SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIB DIST 4,172 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SPANISH PEAKS LIBRARY DISTRICT 6,430 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
STERLING PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,916 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
STRATTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 665 ST - library staff only
SUMMIT COUNTY LIBRARY 24,514 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
SWINK SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,300 NA - not applicable
TRINIDAD/CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 14,950 PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
UPPER SAN JUAN LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,970 PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
VAIL PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,606 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
WELD LIBRARY DISTRICT 176,720 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
WELLINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,723 PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
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WEST CUSTER COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
WEST ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT/HAYDEN
WESTMINSTER PUBLIC LIBRARY
WETMORE COMMUNITY LIBRARY
WINDSOR-SEVERANCE LIBRARY DISTRICT
WRAY PUBLIC LIBRARY

YUMA PUBLIC LIBRARY

*These two libraries are non-respondents.
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3,316
2,664
102,537
370
14,525
2,209
3,313

PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PE - patrons either directly or through a staff
PI - patrons through a staff intermediary only
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Internet Policy Addresses

2002 LSA Minors' Minors' Unauthorized Minors'

Library Population Access E-mail, Chat Access Personal Info
ADAMS COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM 256,017 Yes No Yes No
AGUILAR PUBLIC LIBRARY 600 Yes Yes Yes Yes
AKRON PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,698 Yes Yes Yes Yes
ALAMOSA/SOUTHERN PEAKS PUBLIC LIBRARY 15,282 Yes Yes Yes No
ARAPAHOE LIBRARY DISTRICT 188,628 Yes Yes No Yes
AURORA PUBLIC LIBRARY 282,940 Yes Yes Yes Yes
BACA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 4514 Yes Yes Yes Yes
BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,141 Yes No No No
BENT COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT/LAS ANIMAS 4,823 Yes Yes Yes Yes
BERTHOUD PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,117 Yes No Yes Yes
BOULDER PUBLIC LIBRARY 94,680 Yes Yes Yes Yes
BROOMFIELD/EISENHOWER PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,121  Yes Yes Yes Yes
BURLINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,677 Yes Yes Yes Yes
CANON CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 47,209 Yes Yes Yes Yes
CLEAR CREEK LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,485 Yes Yes Yes Yes
CONEJOS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 8,401 Yes Yes Yes Yes
CORTEZ PUBLIC LIBRARY 8,081 Yes Yes Yes Yes
COSTILLA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY* 3,723

COTOPAXI SCHOOL/COMMUNITY LIBRARY 2,645 Yes Yes Yes Yes
CRAIG-MOFFAT COUNTY LIBRARY 13,190 Yes Yes Yes Yes
DACONO PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,162 Yes No No No
DELTA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 28,809 Yes Yes Yes Yes
DENVER PUBLIC LIBRARY 559,610 No No No No
DOLORES COUNTY SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIB / DOVE CREEK 1,844 Yes Yes Yes Yes
DOLORES LIBRARY DISTRICT/MONTEZUMA COUNTY 3,524 Yes Yes Yes Yes
DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 200,385 Yes Yes Yes Yes
DURANGO PUBLIC LIBRARY 45475 Yes No Yes No
EAGLE VALLEY LIBRARY DISTRICT 34,590 Yes Yes Yes No
EAST CHEYENNE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,637 Yes Yes Yes Yes
EAST MORGAN COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT/BRUSH 8,036 Yes Yes Yes Yes
EAST ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT 15,007 Yes Yes Yes No
ELBERT COUNTY LIBRARY 21,441 Yes Yes Yes Yes
ENGLEWOOD PUBLIC LIBRARY 32,393 Yes Yes Yes Yes
ESTES VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 11,525 Yes Yes Yes Yes
FLAGLER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 631 Yes Yes Yes Yes
FLEMING COMMUNITY LIBRARY 1,005 Yes Yes Yes Yes
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2002 LSA Minors' Minors' Unauthorized Minors'
Library Population Access E-mail, Chat Access Personal Info
FLORENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,801 Yes Yes Yes Yes
FORT COLLINS PUBLIC LIBRARY 122,521 Yes Yes Yes Yes
FORT MORGAN PUBLIC LIBRARY 11,132  Yes Yes Yes No
FOWLER PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,180 No No No No
GARFIELD CO PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM 45931 Yes Yes Yes Yes
GILPIN COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 4,845 Yes Yes No No
GRAND COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 12,909 Yes No No Yes
GUNNISON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 14,012 Yes Yes Yes Yes
HAXTUN PUBLIC LIBRARY 988 Yes Yes Yes Yes
HINSDALE LIBRARY DISTRICT/LAKE CITY 794 No No No No
HOLLY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,034 Yes Yes Yes Yes
HOLYOKE/HEGINBOTHAM LIBRARY 2,273  Yes Yes No No
HUGO PUBLIC LIBRARY 873 Yes Yes Yes Yes
IGNACIO LIBRARY DISTRICT 5,485 Yes Yes Yes Yes
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,620 Yes Yes Yes Yes
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 531,155 Yes Yes Yes Yes
JULESBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,452 Yes Yes Yes Yes
KIOWA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,598 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LA JUNTA/WOODRUFF MEMORIAL LIBRARY 7,456 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LA VETA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,415 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LAFAYETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY 23,552 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 7,878 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LAMAR PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,206 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LIMON MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2,143 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LITTLETON/BEMIS PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,317 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LONGMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY 74,675 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LOUISVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY 18,947 Yes Yes Yes Yes
LOVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 53,345 Yes Yes Yes No
LYONS DEPOT LIBRARY 1,617 No No Yes No
MANCOS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,875 Yes Yes Yes Yes
MANITOU SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,136 Yes Yes Yes No
MANZANOLA SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,051 Yes Yes Yes Yes
MEEKER REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 3,441 Yes Yes Yes Yes
MESA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 119,975 Yes Yes Yes Yes
MINERAL COUNTY SCHOOL/REGIONAL PUBLIC LIBRARY 843 Yes Yes Yes No
MONTROSE LIBRARY DISTRICT 33,856 Yes Yes Yes Yes

20030624

Compiled by the Library Research Service, 201 East Colfax Avenue, Denver, CO 80203, (303) 866-6900, www.lrs.org



2002 Public Library Annual Report
Computer and Internet Access Policies

Internet Policy Addresses

2002 LSA Minors' Minors' Unauthorized Minors'

Library Population Access E-mail, Chat Access Personal Info
NEDERLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,722  Yes Yes Yes Yes
NORTHEAST COLORADO BOOKMOBILE 27,884 No No No No
NORTHERN CHAFFEE COUNTY LIB DIST/BUENA VISTA 7,723 No No No No
NUCLA PUBLIC LIBRARY 745  Yes Yes Yes Yes
ORDWAY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,207 No No No No
OURAY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,521 Yes No Yes No
PARK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 15,327 Yes Yes Yes Yes
PENROSE LIBRARY DISTRICT 4,215 Yes Yes Yes Yes
PIKES PEAK LIBRARY DISTRICT 488,533 Yes Yes Yes Yes
PINE RIVER PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT/BAYFIELD 6,298 Yes Yes Yes Yes
PITKIN COUNTY LIBRARY 11,201 No No No No
PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 144,383  Yes Yes Yes Yes
RAMPART LIBRARY DISTRICT/WOODLAND PARK 17,524 Yes Yes No Yes
RANGELY REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,529 Yes Yes Yes Yes
RED FEATHER LAKES COMMUNITY LIBRARY 5,178 Yes Yes Yes No
RIDGWAY LIBRARY DISTRICT* 1,931

RIO GRANDE LIBRARY DISTRICT 12,518 Yes Yes Yes Yes
ROCKY FORD PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,213 Yes Yes No Yes
SAGUACHE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 6,100 Yes No Yes No
SAN MIGUEL LIBRARY DISTRICT # 1/TELLURIDE 5,485 Yes Yes Yes Yes
SAN MIGUEL LIBRARY DISTRICT # 2/NORWOOD PL 1,785 Yes Yes No No
SECURITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 39,865 No No No No
SILVERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 533 No No No No
SOUTH CHAFFEE COUNTY REGIONAL LIB DIST/SALIDA 8,929 Yes No Yes No
SOUTH ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,904 Yes Yes Yes No
SOUTHERN TELLER COUNTY SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIB DIST 4,172 Yes Yes Yes Yes
SPANISH PEAKS LIBRARY DISTRICT 6,430 No No No No
STERLING PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,916 Yes No Yes Yes
STRATTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 665 Yes Yes Yes Yes
SUMMIT COUNTY LIBRARY 24514 Yes Yes Yes Yes
SWINK SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,300 Yes Yes Yes Yes
TRINIDAD/CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 14,950 Yes Yes Yes Yes
UPPER SAN JUAN LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,970 Yes Yes Yes Yes
VAIL PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,606 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WELD LIBRARY DISTRICT 176,720 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WELLINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,723  Yes Yes Yes No

20030624 Compiled by the Library Research Service, 201 East Colfax Avenue, Denver, CO 80203, (303) 866-6900, www.Irs.org 7 of 12



2002 Public Library Annual Report
Computer and Internet Access Policies

Internet Policy Addresses

2002 LSA Minors' Minors' Unauthorized Minors'
Library Population Access E-mail, Chat Access Personal Info
WEST CUSTER COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 3,316 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WEST ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT/HAYDEN 2,664 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WESTMINSTER PUBLIC LIBRARY 102,537 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WETMORE COMMUNITY LIBRARY 370 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WINDSOR-SEVERANCE LIBRARY DISTRICT 14,525 Yes Yes Yes Yes
WRAY PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,209 Yes Yes Yes Yes
YUMA PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,313 Yes Yes Yes Yes

*These two libraries are non-respondents.
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2002 Public Library Annual Report

Computer and Internet Access Policies

2002 LSA Minor Access to

Library Population "Harmful" Materials
ADAMS COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM 256,017 No
AGUILAR PUBLIC LIBRARY 600 Yes
AKRON PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,698 Yes
ALAMOSA/SOUTHERN PEAKS PUBLIC LIBRARY 15,282 No
ARAPAHOE LIBRARY DISTRICT 188,628 Yes
AURORA PUBLIC LIBRARY 282,940 Yes
BACA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,514 Yes
BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,141 No
BENT COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT/LAS ANIMAS 4,823 Yes
BERTHOUD PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,117 No
BOULDER PUBLIC LIBRARY 94,680 Yes
BROOMFIELD/EISENHOWER PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,121 Yes
BURLINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,677 No
CANON CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 47,209 Yes
CLEAR CREEK LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,485 No
CONEJOS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 8,401 Yes
CORTEZ PUBLIC LIBRARY 8,081 Yes
COSTILLA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY* 3,723

COTOPAXI SCHOOL/COMMUNITY LIBRARY 2,645 Yes
CRAIG-MOFFAT COUNTY LIBRARY 13,190 Yes
DACONO PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,162 No
DELTA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 28,809 Yes
DENVER PUBLIC LIBRARY 559,610 No
DOLORES COUNTY SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIB / DOVE CREEK 1,844 Yes
DOLORES LIBRARY DISTRICT/MONTEZUMA COUNTY 3,524 Yes
DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 200,385 Yes
DURANGO PUBLIC LIBRARY 45,475 Yes
EAGLE VALLEY LIBRARY DISTRICT 34,590 Yes
EAST CHEYENNE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,637 Yes
EAST MORGAN COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT/BRUSH 8,036 Yes
EAST ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT 15,007 Yes
ELBERT COUNTY LIBRARY 21,441 Yes
ENGLEWOOD PUBLIC LIBRARY 32,393 Yes
ESTES VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 11,525 No
FLAGLER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 631 Yes
FLEMING COMMUNITY LIBRARY 1,005 Yes
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FLORENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,801 Yes
FORT COLLINS PUBLIC LIBRARY 122,521 Yes
FORT MORGAN PUBLIC LIBRARY 11,132 Yes
FOWLER PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,180 No
GARFIELD CO PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM 45,931 No
GILPIN COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 4,845 No
GRAND COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 12,909 No
GUNNISON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 14,012 Yes
HAXTUN PUBLIC LIBRARY 988 Yes
HINSDALE LIBRARY DISTRICT/LAKE CITY 794 No
HOLLY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,034 Yes
HOLYOKE/HEGINBOTHAM LIBRARY 2,273 Yes
HUGO PUBLIC LIBRARY 873 Yes
IGNACIO LIBRARY DISTRICT 5,485 Yes
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,620 Yes
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 531,155 Yes
JULESBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,452 Yes
KIOWA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,598 Yes
LA JUNTA/WOODRUFF MEMORIAL LIBRARY 7,456 Yes
LA VETA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,415 No
LAFAYETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY 23,552 Yes
LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 7,878 Yes
LAMAR PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,206 Yes
LIMON MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2,143 Yes
LITTLETON/BEMIS PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,317 Yes
LONGMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY 74,675 Yes
LOUISVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY 18,947 Yes
LOVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 53,345 No
LYONS DEPOT LIBRARY 1,617 No
MANCOS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,875 Yes
MANITOU SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,136 Yes
MANZANOLA SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,051 Yes
MEEKER REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 3,441 Yes
MESA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 119,975 Yes
MINERAL COUNTY SCHOOL/REGIONAL PUBLIC LIBRARY 843 Yes
MONTROSE LIBRARY DISTRICT 33,856 Yes
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NEDERLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,722 Yes
NORTHEAST COLORADO BOOKMOBILE 27,884 No
NORTHERN CHAFFEE COUNTY LIB DIST/BUENA VISTA 7,723 No
NUCLA PUBLIC LIBRARY 745 Yes
ORDWAY PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,207 No
OURAY LIBRARY DISTRICT 1,521 Yes
PARK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 15,327 Yes
PENROSE LIBRARY DISTRICT 4,215 Yes
PIKES PEAK LIBRARY DISTRICT 488,533 Yes
PINE RIVER PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT/BAYFIELD 6,298 Yes
PITKIN COUNTY LIBRARY 11,201 No
PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 144,383 Yes
RAMPART LIBRARY DISTRICT/WOODLAND PARK 17,524 Yes
RANGELY REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,529 Yes
RED FEATHER LAKES COMMUNITY LIBRARY 5,178 Yes
RIDGWAY LIBRARY DISTRICT* 1,931

RIO GRANDE LIBRARY DISTRICT 12,518 Yes
ROCKY FORD PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,213 Yes
SAGUACHE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 6,100 No
SAN MIGUEL LIBRARY DISTRICT # 1L/TELLURIDE 5,485 No
SAN MIGUEL LIBRARY DISTRICT # 2/NORWOOD PL 1,785 Yes
SECURITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 39,865 Yes
SILVERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 533 No
SOUTH CHAFFEE COUNTY REGIONAL LIB DIST/SALIDA 8,929 Yes
SOUTH ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT 2,904 No
SOUTHERN TELLER COUNTY SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIB DIST 4,172 Yes
SPANISH PEAKS LIBRARY DISTRICT 6,430 No
STERLING PUBLIC LIBRARY 13,916 No
STRATTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 665 Yes
SUMMIT COUNTY LIBRARY 24,514 Yes
SWINK SCHOOL/PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,300 Yes
TRINIDAD/CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 14,950 Yes
UPPER SAN JUAN LIBRARY DISTRICT 9,970 Yes
VAIL PUBLIC LIBRARY 4,606 Yes
WELD LIBRARY DISTRICT 176,720 No
WELLINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,723 Yes
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Library Population "Harmful" Materials
WEST CUSTER COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 3,316 Yes
WEST ROUTT LIBRARY DISTRICT/HAYDEN 2,664 Yes
WESTMINSTER PUBLIC LIBRARY 102,537 Yes
WETMORE COMMUNITY LIBRARY 370 No
WINDSOR-SEVERANCE LIBRARY DISTRICT 14,525 Yes
WRAY PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,209 Yes
YUMA PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,313 Yes

*These two libraries are non-respondents.
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